. 416 N Franklin Street
City of Fort Bragg Fort Bragg, CA 95437
Phone: (707) 961-2823

Fax: (707) 961-2802

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 24-733 Version: 1 Name:

Type: Resolution Status: Passed

File created: 4/30/2024 In control: City Council
On agenda: 5/28/2024 Final action: 5/28/2024
Title: Receive Report and Adopt City Council Resolutions

1) Adopt City Council Resolution Approving Contract Change Order #7 with Argonaut
Constructors for the 2022 Streets Rehabilitation Project, Increasing the Amount to $3,902,639.42,
Categorical Exemption 15301; and

2) Adopt City Council Resolution Approving Amendment #3 with SHN for the Construction
Management Services on the 2022 Streets Rehabilitation Project, Increasing the Amount to $231,900,
Categorical Exemption 15301; and; Authorizing City Manager to Execute Same

Sponsors:
Indexes:
Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 05282024 2022 Street Rehab CCO's, 2. Att 1 - RESO Argonaut Cons CCO#7, 3. Att 2 - Exhibit A
Argonaut CCO#7, 4. Att 3 - RESO SHN Amendment #3, 5. Att 4 - SHN Third Amendment

Date Ver. Action By Action Result
5/28/2024 1 City Council

Receive Report and Adopt City Council Resolutions
1) Adopt City Council Resolution Approving Contract Change Order #7 with Argonaut
Constructors for the 2022 Streets Rehabilitation Project, Increasing the Amount to
$3,902,639.42, Categorical Exemption 15301; and
2) Adopt City Council Resolution Approving Amendment #3 with SHN for the Construction
Management Services on the 2022 Streets Rehabilitation Project, Increasing the Amount to
$231,900, Categorical Exemption 15301; and; Authorizing City Manager to Execute Same

City of Fort Bragg Page 1 of 1 Printed on 6/29/2024

powered by Legistar™


http://www.legistar.com/

